

City of Lake City

Procurement

Karen Nelmes, CPPB, NIGP-CPP, Procurement Director 205 N. Marion Ave., Lake City, FL 32055

EVALUATION TABULATION

ITB No. ITB-026-2021

Purchase of Pipe and Fittings for Westside Fire Station

RESPONSE DEADLINE: August 11, 2021 at 2:00 pm Report Generated: Thursday, September 2, 2021

SELECTED VENDOR TOTALS

Vendor	Total
Lanier Municipal Supply	\$32,289.12
Co. Inc.	

ITEM I - PIPE

Lanier Municipal Supply Co. Inc.						
Selected	Line Item	Description	Quantity	Unit of Measure	Unit Cost	Total
Х	1	Gasket 10" PVC pipe C900 DR18 Water Blue 20' Length	460	Feet	\$24.52	\$11,279.20
Х	2	Gasket 6" PVC pipe C900 DR18 Water Blue 20' Length	250	Feet	\$9.51	\$2,377.50
Total	<u> </u>			1		\$13,656.70

ITEM II - FIRE HYDRANT

Lanier Municipal Supply Co. Inc.						
Selected	Line Item	Description	Quantity	Unit of	Unit Cost	Total
				Measure		

X	<	1	Fire hydrants must be 4' bury, 5 ¼" valve opening, traffic model, left hand open. C502 equipped with two (2) 2 ½" outlets; one (1) 4 ½" pumper outlet.	3	EACH	\$1,895.00	\$5 <i>,</i> 685.00
Total						\$5,685.00	

ITEM III- FITTINGS AND ACCESSORIES

Lanier Municipal Supply Co. Inc.						
Selected	Line Item	Description	Quantity	Unit of Measure	Unit Cost	Total
Х	1	10" Ductile Iron 45° (Degree) Bend MJ x MJ	6	EACH	\$103.80	\$622.80
Х	2	10" Gate Valve with Square Head MJ x MJ	2	EACH	\$1,370.00	\$2,740.0
Х	3	10" PVP Bell Restrainer - R.P.	14	EACH	\$171.80	\$2,405.2
Х	4	10" X 6" MJ Hydrant Tee	2	EACH	\$226.70	\$453.40
Х	5	202S - 11.10 X 2" IP Saddle	2	EACH	\$85.00	\$170.00
Х	6	6" Gate Valve with Square Head MJ x MJ	6	EACH	\$506.00	\$3,036.0
Х	7	10" PVC One-Lok Lug Only	14	EACH	\$101.00	\$1,414.0
Х	8	10" STD MJ Accessory Set L/Gland	14	EACH	\$21.30	\$298.20
Х	9	6" PVC One- Lok Lug Only	16	EACH	\$33.00	\$528.00
Х	10	6" STD MJ Accessory Set L/Gland	16	EACH	\$12.00	\$192.00
Х	11	6" PVP Bell Restrainer - R.P.	6	EACH	\$47.00	\$282.00
Х	12	2" Square Head Valve Thread X Thread	2	EACH	\$222.00	\$444.00
Х	13	200 feet of 2" Water Tubing	1	ROLL	\$1.82	\$1.82
Х	14	24"- 36" Screw Top Valve Box with Water Lids	4	EACH	\$40.00	\$160.00

EVALUATION TABULATION Invitation to Bid - Purchase of Pipe and Fittings for Westside Fire Station Page 2

Х	15	14 AWG Tracer Wire 1000 Foot Roll	2	EACH	\$100.00	\$200.00
Total	·					\$12,947.42